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a ar r. a nia 

~e1·.ni. c , to t: n!<: y u f r your kin r July 1. 

I arr .. 1"' to y 
to re so la 
hea office in 
t ougnt,1 u.l of 

• 

s. 
l 

i co 
t etin o 
ex e at, hor ssible . 

I do hope to be abl to visit Israel a in in t Fal • It w s a 
great pleasure for to have seen you on my 1 .t visit. 

1th •rm re rds to you and a. ? hamani, I remain 

t cordially yuurs, 

ABBA HILLEL SIL 

AHSaal 
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Tib-;jria:., I.lay 6 th I96J. 

Dr. abba Hillol Silvdr, 
Tha Tdmpld. CldV land 6 Ohio. 

Dar Dr. Silver. 

Your gracious latt~r receivdd and your pardon for my delay in 
ans aring. W1 n your 1 ttar arrivad, i;.n.na and I dare in J rusalam in 
attdndanc at the sick bad of our daar friend, our beloved Prosidant 
Yitohak Ban z.. i. y close and constant fridnd ith home I : as in intimat 
touch for tha last 54 y ars. ~ visionad and .-,orkad to-gathar all th se y ars. 

fridnd ~ho cannot be replac d. May his soul rest in peaca. 

The tim that e spent in your company and in th company of your 
• isa and charming ,ita, afforded us real pl asure,. It .vas heart ning to soa 
your devoted lova tor the land and your satisfaction at ~hat had bden 
accomplished. Your obvious appreciation madd us ·ish to sho# you mora and 
and more. 

To you Nho played such a prominan~ and loading rol in the 
era ation ot the State and ho still fa els tha in 1ard call to do mora, it 
was an honour and a privilage to beabl3 to sho you around. I hope on your 
next visit to be accord.ad the pl~asur-a of sho ing you mo of Galil,3 . 

About your land in Af'fula. I hav startad investigations as to 
ho is the porson ho is holding it and I hopd shortly to beabl o giv~ 

you thd facts. 

~ilst in J~rusalom I ma.do inquiries as to a building plot for 
yuor home. From private o nars a suitable plot ,ould have to cost an dnormous 
sum. As far I could find out its ams that thd K.K.L. has divers plots 
in certain ·ell plac~d and central positions in Jarusalem. In insker st. and 
Dubnov st. 

Thas ,era acquir d by the K.K.L. from the Groak Church, I 
undorstand thard ar many candidat s. I spok Nith tha Keran Kay Dk)t paopl 
in authority, It seems that you could acquird a plot, siz 800 to l00O ~o'MJ" under 
th s&md condition as Dr. Nahum Goldman and Dr. Israel Goldstein. 

I Nould sugg st that you writa at once to . Shimon Ben Sh m sh, 
Managar of J.N.F. Land Ddvelopmant Authority of K.K.L. That you NEfuast a plot 
on 1hich to build your hom. I shall make it my concern to aaz-mark cdrtain 
plots and hold th m for your final approval against your coming in July. 

7;hrm R gards from Anna to you and Mrs Silver also from m. 

,aiting your Ruply, 

Sincdr ly, 
J Jv",. .......,_ __ _ _ 

J. NAH I. 

"· • I I 



May 10, 1963 

My dear Mr. Nahm.ani: 

Thank you so much for your kind letter of ay 6th and for all 
the nice things which you aay in it about our via it with you. 
It was the high point of our stay in Israel and we are looking 
forward, with pleasure, to seeing you and rs. Nahmani again 
in July. I am enclosing herewith a letter which I sent, a you 
suggested, to Mr. Shimon Ben Shemesh. 

ith warmest regard• in which Mrs. Silver heartily join• me, 
I remain 

AHS:bfm 

Mr. J. Na.hmani 
P. 0. Box 4Z 
Tiberias, l•ael 

o t cordially yours, 

ABBA HILLEL SILVER 



ay 0, 1 63 

y ar r. B Sbe ah: 

I abould like to bliild a home in Jeruaalem ln the a.e r future. 
1 dlacuaaed tbl• matter 1th our 100 friend. J. N-..L~--1, 

hen 1 •• ill Iara la f• eek• ago. He su11••ted that 1 
rite to yOG. I ahould like to acquire a plot of 1round in a 

auitable loc tlon upon hich to build a bouae. l 1mderatand 
tbat auch a plot may leaaed UDder proper term• from the 
K.K.L. 

I hope to be in ler l bi July ill c.4jlUll.cti lth t Convention 
of tbe Zioniat Organl&&tloa. of he11 l hope it may be 
po•lble to coa te aucb gemenL I aenc:Ung 
a copy of tbla letter to r. l. 

itb w rmeat re ard• and tb•nJdna you, ln clYance, for 
your help in tbl• matter, l remaln 

AHS:bfrn 

r. ldmon Ben bemeah 
uaa1 r of J. N. F. Land 

Development uthorlty of K. K. L. 
Jenaealem, larael 

o t cordially your•• 

A BA lllLLEL SILVER 



June 3, 196 3 

~ y dear r. Ben Shemesh: 

n you for your ind lett r of the 26th of 

t e ttr c iv . 

1 te t 
et in touch :v·th you i 

on uly l 0th. 

i c ., t 

y 

e 
de i 10 n 

I tru ; t 
n. I h 11 

u ~ n y a r iv 1 in I r 1 

Again, thank you f r your co per t · n a w it 
wi he , I re ain 

11 goo 

HS:bf 

r. himon 
an ger of J. . . 

Authority of K. . L. 
Rehavi h, Jeru lem 
Iara 1 

ost cordially your , 

ABB HILLEL I V 

e h 
Developn ent 



n n • iJ 
.n,ri!:l, ri,,~ivM :r:x~ 

4663 .,a 283 .1 .n o,,wn" ,irJnl - ·r;mvn n,J : "Wlfl 11wn. 

'247ill1il mnwn 
::lllil lll 1Ml 

1 !i V:.HL7lU ,')D 

'}•J;> i1i7il mnwn 
il11i1'' 1 ;, l1Ni 

3, wnm· 'J .'2?l 

Dear Dr. Silv r, 

n 'I , 
---
'2"'j7 i1j] il 

'12 

i 7 

!l t, 

n'J 

·' .n 
. '21:) 

n c ~ n T "l C 'l:I n C ., n 

o • • n - n ' l j} 18 U'j}JJil llOl 

'1 5 .i .n 5.'t7 ,1107 .l .n 
71107 7 57 i19'TT .'}n C,22 ,t8t,i .,o 

:i 'I !l -, n 

7 lTTrllil :im1 

.l .n 
4 4 0 ti. 7 .n, 

Pertaining your plot (16686/9) in Affula, I investigated and succeeded in 
finding the party tho at tha moioont is holding "1\ tivating your land. 
His nam3 is lu-. Haim Tuchman a rasident of Affula. Ho assarts that ha is 
paying r1:mtal for th~ land to th~ Isra-31 Lan uthority , On my inquiry, 
tha official of thd Land Authority a.t'firm3d that for the ast t '° yaars 
thay hav,:3 b;:,en r➔ c1iv·ng rant from ih-. Tuchman. 

Should you so r a1 u~st Hr. Tuchman is r~ady to fr3e your holding and put 
it at your disposal or if you agra h~ is .illing to rant it from you. 

I rot~ to th3 Govjrnment and to tha weal ouncil and ask d thom to 
into rm me if' thera ar tax-:, s o ing on this prop rty and hat uld be th~ 
ruoount due. 

I hav3 baan approach~d about the parcdl o 
~uld you b~ illing to s 11 it. Thar~ is 

Isradli~s to gdt a plot borduring on Lakd 
and g~t your ansaar. 

land that you havd at ligdal, 
a tdndlncy at th mom3nt among 
Kiner~th . I promi 3d to ask you 

Just at hat dat;3 .Jill you b:) arriv..)ing in IsraJl for th~ conv .,ntion. 

i a. ahmani joins ma in sanding both you and 1 ~. Silv?r our B~st lgards. 

Sinc~r3ly J.. 

'T. vva. 
J. N ~,. I. 

, 
_ r,. ----



I-Jahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Wellman 
Attorne s -at-Law 

National City-£. 6th Buildin g 

lev eland 14, Ohio 
621-015 0 

EDGAR A HAHN 

Septe ber 6, 1963 

IRWIN N L0£SER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H F R EEDHEIM 
JOH L A DD DCAN 
DANIEL. W L OES E R 
SAMU£L G W ELLM A N 
GEORG£ M A USTIN 
ALA N S GE I S M E R 
WILLI AM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF 
FORR£ST B WEIN8£RG 
!'RANK E JOSEPH JR 
H•RRY C NESTER 
•LBERT I BOROW ITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J M CK£NZIC 
J£RRY M H AM OVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NOR M AN H KO B L£N Z 
JAMES A AM OU R 
JAM£S A YOUNG 
ROBE R T H MAN N 
GEORG£ M ULLER 
JAMCS D KNO T TER JR 

Dr . . Gordon 
Keren Kayemeth Leisra.el 
Head Off ice 
P. O • .Dox 283 
Jerusalem, 
i RAEL 

e : Lot 8 in act 30021 near the ose Garden, 
Jerusalem1 a 11055 squ r meters 

ar . Gordo : 

Nearl y month has aed inc 
of ugust 9, 1963 , nd I turally v ry 

ote you my letter 
tresned at not 

havi g received a rely. e urpose of 
certain papers an clarifications as 
payment of the sum re u sted in our l et 
1963. 

1 tt r vas to request 
to Dr . Si l ver ' s 

o him dated July 24, 

Dr . Sil ver is also disapp,inted that this att r has 
not yet begun to resolve its lf so that the ctu co struction 
c n begi n without undu lay . 

I hope that I will hear from you by r eturn air 11. 
Ple e feel free to write to in Hebrew . 

V, ry truly yours, 

illi B. Goldfarb 
G z 

cc Dr . Abba Hill el ilver 

P.o. Because of th 
may have goo 

or your convenience . 

possibility t h t my l ett r of August 9 
tray, I encl ose a photo copy thereo 

.B.G. 



Septeniber 10, 1 63 

y d ar friend: 

I hav een hoping to hear f · o you in order to learn 
when you re co ..... in0 to the States and to Cl vela..."'ld. e 
are looking fo ward, with pleasu e, your visit. 

I a n1 al o ondering wh ther you have been able to intere t 
an architect to 1n ake tentative sketches of he ou which 
I pl to build in Jeru e • d whether you ill be able 
to bring those s etches alon o . 

y attorney he e has ritten to D . . Gordon of the 
eren Kaye.net in Je u ale , questing certain paper 

and clarifications on t e lot in Jeru ale n so that I might 
proceed with p y1 ent of the su which ,-.,r requ ted. 

ith 11 ood wishe to you and 1- r . aha ni in hich 
rs. ilver war y join - e, I ren1a1n 

AHS:bfm 

r. J. Nahmani 
Jewish National Fund 
Ti berias, Israel 

.LO t cordially yours, 

ABBA HILLBL I VE 



EDUAR A HAHN 

Hahn, Loeser, Freedheirn, Dean & Wellman 
Attorne s -at-Law 

IRWIN N LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H FREEDHEIM 
JOHN LADD DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GCORGE M AUSTIN 
ALAN S GEISMCR 
WILLIAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF 
F"ORREST 8 WEINSERC. 
FRANK E JOSEPH. JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I eoROWITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M HAMOVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
.IAMES A YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLER 
./AMC$ D KNOTTCR,JR 

a.tional City-E. 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
621-0150 

Dr . Abba Hillel Silver 
19010 Shaker Boulevard 
Cleveland 22, Ohio 

Re : Jerusalem Residence 

Dear Dr . ilver: 

September 26, l..,163 

It has been my almost variable expe ience that it takes an 
inordinate len~~h of time to receive a reply to a business letter addressed 
to Israel, even if it is addressed to a relati ely responsible and effi ­
cient official . Nevertheless , in view of the e erence with which your 
matter is bein6 , and should be , treate by th J wish National Fund, I 
am distressed and annoyed that I have not ceived their replies to my 
letters of Au6-ust 9 and September 6th addr s ed to Dr .. Gordon . 

Normally the period of the HiJ} Holidays is one of relative 
inactivity in offices, though this by no means justifies the silence . 
If I have not received a letter by the first part of next week, I propose 
to cable , and if that does not produce results , I will discuss with you 
the possibility of takinc more vigorous steps . 

Please accept my best wishes to you and Mrs . Silver for a 
healthy, fruitful and happy New Year . 

Very truly yours, 

illiam B. Gold arb 

BG :pah 

cc : Raphael D. ilver 
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PRESS 

P;d rum, should chc<'I, c\11.ss ol s,·r­
\ 'h ,. <Jr:,l rcd : ot hcrw1se lh1: calllc­

gram w ill l>c tr:rnsrn1ttcd 
at lull rate,;. 

---. 

INTE 
-- -- --- ----

\"I . i'. MA"~r,ALL P R... L. •.7 

Send tl,c /ollowing message suhjcci lo the conditions, rules and regulations oJTl,c Western Union Telegraph Company set Jorl/1 in its larijf son file with the F.:Jeral Cornn. :ni,aliom Commission: 

a . :.~ O?JX)~. To ________________ _ 
T 
.J. JERUS. 

TO OBTAI 1 FAST ANO 

ACCURATE SERVICE 
INSERT 

__ I_S __ IJ._lE_• _L ___________________ "j/ta __ ___.:::...:.1:..:a.:..;c:::.;'=-=::..:..:.:...'.'.> .... ' .....:.- :..;r::.:., ~.::._==_::..;o=---~-----

REGARDTITG ABE!-. -.:TJJi!J, SILVER Af DIS· ""SSED 

20 !1)7) ... "RB · 
CABLl j)' "RSS · 

~ •-'•.-, • ..._ /-1 

__ -_.,..;-_ -_:- _ _ , _____ ... 9 u ..., 



I-Iahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Welln1an 
Attorneys -at -Law 

1 a tional Ci ty-E . 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
6 2 1- 01 5 0 

Dr . /bba Hillel Silver 
l9tilO Shaker Boulevard 
Cleveland 22, Ohio 

Re: Jerusalem esidence 

Dear Dr . Silver : 

October 2, 1963 

EDGAR A HAHN 
IRWIN N LOE:SE:R 
WILLIAM C KCOUGH 
EUGENE H FREEOHEIM 
JOHN LADO DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GEORGE M AUSTIN 
ALAN S GEISMER 
WILLJAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP .J WOLF" 
FORREST B WEINBERG 
!'RANK E JOSEPH JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLOl'ARB 
PAUL J M..:.KENZtE 
JE.RRV M HAMOVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
JAME5 A YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLER 
JAMES D KNOTTER ,JR 

Pursuant to my letter of September 26, 1963 I enclose here ­
with a copy of a cablegram which I sent to Dr . M. ~ordon yesterday . 
I shall keep you a vised of developments . 

BG: pah 
Encl . 

cc : Raphael D. Silver 

Very truly yours , 

[AJ_ u.-ts ba~ 
illiam B. Goldfarb 
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'°,Niw.,', li~"'i' jir, 
KEREN KAVEMETH LEISRAEL 

CJEWISH NATIONAL FUND> . 
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AGREEMENT 
(Free translation from the Hebrew) 

Between the Israel Lands Administration on 'behalf of 

(hereinafter 11the Lessor") of the first part, ancl ----
(hereinafter "the Lessee") of the second part, 

WHEREAS, the Lessor is the owner of the lot, as registered in the 

Land Registry Books or the City Construction Program 

sketch attached (hereinafter "the lot"), being part of Parcel No. in 

tract situated in • --- -------------------------' 
and 

WHEREAS, there has been erected on the Lot by ------------
(hereinafter "the Company") a dwelling house (hereinafter 'the House'); and 

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Lessor to register the House in 

the Land Registry Records and/or the Recor of Cooperative houses in accordance 

with the provisions of the Cooperative ouses Law~ 5721 - 1961 (integrated 

version); a..nd 

WHEREAS, it has been agreed between the Lessor and the lessee that 

the Lessor will lease to the Lessee and that the Lessee will lease i'rom the 

Lessor the dwelling pursuant to the Lease Agreement, for a period, for a rental, 

and in accordance with the other conditions which may prevail in the dealings 

of the Lessor with relation to similar leasings at the time of recording of 

the Lease Agreement in the Land Registry Records; and 

WHEREAS, by virtue of reasons beyond the control of the parties 

hereto, it is not yet possible to execute a Lease Agreement as aforesaid and 

to reco d it in the Land Registry records, 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto have eed as f ollo ,s : 

l. The Lessor leases to the Lessee, and the Lessee leases i'rom the 

ssor the dwelling (flat) consisting of rooms, for a period beginning ----
on and terminating with the recording of a Lease -------------

eement in the Land Registry records, but not later than _________ _ 

for dwelling :purposes solely of the Lessee and members of his family, and the 



Lessee shall be prohibited from using the dwelling for any other purpose 

~rithout the prior written consent of the Lessor. 

2. a) In consideration of the aforementioned right to lease, the 

Lessee will pay to the Lessor rental in the amount of 

IL. per yea:r. ------
b) The rental shall be linked to the cost of Living Index 

as recognized by the Government. The Lessee will pay 

the rental to the Lessor on the 1st of April in each year 

in cash or by bank check. 

3. The Lessee shall be prohibited from making changes in or additions 

to the dwelling vrithout the prior written consent of the Lessor. 

4. The Lessee shall be prohibited from transferring his rights 

under this A eement, or any pa.rt thereof, or from giving any power of attorney 

which would enable a third party to use the right to lease or the dwelling, 

or any part thereof, and from transfer ing possession of the dwelling, or any 

pa.rt thereof, in any manner whatsoever, without the prior written consent of 

the Lessor, and similarly, the Lessee shall bear all expenses of parcelation 

connected with the recordation of the Lease Agreement in the Land Registry 

Office. 

5. The Lessee shall be obligated to pay all governmental taxes and 

Arnonas, municipal and otherwise, present or future, which a.re imposed on the 

dwelli , and the proportionate pa.rt of such taxes which are imposed on the Lot 

(divided in accordance with the number of dwellings (flats) in the House), 

begining with ________ (in the _____ date) and continuing until 

the termination of the lease term; the Lessee also undertakes to reimburse the 

Lessor for all truces, Arnonas, or other payments which the Lessor has paid or 

may pay on account of such taxes and Arnonas. 

6. a) The Lessee undertakes to appear in the Land Registry office 

in order to execute a Lease Bill as mentioned in the preamb1e~ 

to this Agreement, and the other doc'\.mlents which m~ be 
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necessary for the recordation of the right to lease in 

connection with the dwelling, within a period of ll~ days 

after the Lessor shall so request of the Lessee in a 

registered letter sent to the address of the Lessee; the 

fonn of , .Lease .Agreement and its tenns and conditions, 

including the rental, will be in accordance with the pre­

vailing practice of the Lessor at the time of the recordation 

of the Agreement. 

b) For the purpose of recordation of the Lease Agreement as 

aforesaid, the I.essee has given an irrevocable power of 

attorney to >fessrs. ------------------' 
acting together or separately, and has authorized them to 

sign in his name and stead all required certificates; the 

Lessee will bear all expenses in connection with the recorda­

tion of the subdivision and said leasing. 

7. The Lessee understands that i has been agreed between the Lessor 

and the Company referred to in the pre ble to this eement, that the Lessor 

will agree to the steps itemized in paragraph 4 above or to the recordation 

of the Lease Agreement in the Land Registry Records in the n e of the Lessee 

only after the ssor shall receive written confirmation f'rom the Company that 

it has no objections to the aforementioned steps. 

8. The Lessee and all those acting under him shall refrain f'rom 

construction work and labor on the Sabbath and on Jewish Holidays. 

9. If the Lessee should violate any of the conditions of the present 

Agreement and such violation should continue without correction during the 

period of 14 days after the sending of notice in a registered letter to the 

address of the Lessee, this Agreement will be deemed to have been breached 

by the Lessee, and the Lessor shall have the right to cancel the present · ree-

ment; during the period of 30 days after the Lessor shall notify the Lessee by 
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registered letter of the cancellation of this 1'\greement, the lessee will be 

obligated to vacate the dwelling and to deliver it to the Lessor, free of all 

tenants, belongings or encumbrances, without obligating the Lessor to pay the 

Lessee any compensation except for such sums as the Lessor may receive fron a 

new tenant who acquires the dwelling, after deducting therefrom all debts, 

damages and expenses which the Lessee owes the Lessor. 

10. The parties hereby waive the sending of notarial or other 

notices by one to the other. 

11. For all purposes under the present .Agreement the address of 

the Lessor is: 

Israel Lands Administration (Jerusalem): 

The address of the Lessee is: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument: 

Signature of the Lessee Signature of the Lessor 

The ____ day of _____________ , 19 _ 
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DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT 
(Free translation from the Hebrew) 

Made and entered into at the 

day of ________ , 19_ between the Israel Lands Administration on 

behalf of , hereinafter referred to as the 11Adminis---------------
tration" and hereinafter referred to as the 

"Promoter 11 

WHEREAS, the State - the Developnent Authority - the Keren Ka.yemeth 

Leisrael a.re the owners of the land known as Parcel(s) No. 

in Tract No. temporary Lot No. in accordance with the 

City Construction Program No. , temporary 1ot No. -----------
in accordance with the sketch attached hereto and forming an inseparable part 

of this agreement, the area of which is approximately sq_ua.re --------
meters, situated in , and recorded in the Land Registry ----------
Office in , hereinafter "the Lot". 

--------------------------
AND WHEREAS, the Promoter desires to receive, with the authorization 

of the Administration, the use of the Lot for the purpose of its developnent 

by and to receive in connection therewith the --------------
right to lease the same for a long term in accordance with the customary tenns 

and provisions of the Administration at the time of entering into the Lease 

Agreement, and after fulfilling the conditions of this reement and completing 

the construction of ___________ , not later than __________ , 

hereinafter "the Authorized Period". 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby enter into this A eement 

in accordance with the following terms and provisions: 

l. The preamble to this Agreement constitutes an inseparable part 

thereof. 

2. The Administration authorizes the Promoter to obtain the use 

of the Lot, to perform on it all the necessary developnent activities and to 



.. 

erect a in accordance with the plan which shall be -------------
approved by the Administration and other competent authorities not later than 

• 

3. In consideration of the agreement of the Administration as set 

forth in paragraph 2 above and the undertaking of the Administration to enter 

into a I.ease Agreement with the Promoter covering the Lot and to register in 

his name a leasing right in accordance with the terms and conditions prevailing 

inthe Administration at the time of entering into the Lease .Agreement. 

a) The Promoter agrees that everything built or installed 

on the Lot and permanently affixed thereto will be the 

property of ---------------------
as part of the consideration which the Promoter is 

obligated to pay to the Administration in accordance 

with this .Agreement. 

b) The Promoter undertakes: 

1} to prepare at his cost within three months 

after the execution of the eement plans 

of developnent and construction of ------
which he intends to erect 

on the Tot, to take all necessary steps in order 

to receive the approval of the Committee for the 

Building of Cities and other competent authorities, 

to obtain the aforementioned approval vi.thin ---
months from the execution of the .Agreement, to 

comn1ence immediately the implementation of the 

approved plans as a.i'oresaid and to complete the 

construction of ------------------
by ____ (~fu_t_e~) ______ ; 

2) to pay all governmental taxes,municipal and othenrise, 

Arnonas, obligatory payments of all types and all 
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fees and truces of every type whatsoever imposed 

upon owners and occupiers which are assessed or 

may be assessed on the Lot during the entire period 

of its use by the Promoter . 

3) to pay to the Administration: 

a) per cent of the value of the Lot ---
which amounts to IL. 

b) an occupancy fee (rental) in the amount of 

IL. per year . -----
On account of the aforementioned sums the Promoter 

is presently paying the amount of , --------
and the Promoter undertakes to pay to the Administra­

tion the balance , together vrith interest at the rate 

of per cent from (Date) 
---- -------------

in installments as follows: (Delete surplusage) 

l . On the (date) the amount 

of 

2 . On the (date) the amount 

of 

3. On the (date) the amount 

of 

4. On the (date) the amount 

of 

5. On the (date) the amount 

of • 

6. On the (date) the amount 

o-r ----------
In order to facilitate the collection of the balance together with 

interest thereon as aforesaid, the Promoter has given the Administration notes 

the , aunts and terms of payment of which are as set forth above . 
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It has been agreed betvreen the parties that only the payment of every 

such amount in its entirety and on time will constitute fulfillment of the 

obligation to the Administration in accordance with this paragraph. 

The :parties agree that the balance as specified in subp a.graph lb(3) 

and the interest thereon shall be linked to the cost of Living Index beginning 

with (date) , and the Promoter undertakes to make all payments on 
----------------

such balance together with any addition required by such linkage on the date 

of payment. In connection vrith such linkage the provisions applicable to 

Government loans for developnent purposes shall apply. 

h,, The Promoter undertakes during the entire period of his use of the 

and 
Lot,/the structures and installations which have been erected thereon, to bear 

sole responsibility to the (Pvernment and to every other body, authority or 

person, in connection with any offense or damage of any nature whatsoever which 

nay be caused, or a:n:y fine or damages which may be paid, by reason of or as a 

result of the construction and developnent activities on the Lot, the management 
the 

thereof and the use thereof and all other activities on the Lot or/cessation of 

such activities, and no liability or responsibility shall be imposed on the 

Administration in connection with the foregoing, and in the event that the 

Administration should be obligated to pay any amount whatsoever as a result of 

the aforementioned reasons, the Promoter will be obligated to reimburse the 

Administration within 14 days after its request. 

5. Tlle Promoter decl es that he has received the Lot and authority 

for its use for the purpose of developnent and construction on the ___ day 
and 

of __________ , /found it suitable for his purposes in accordance 

with this eement, and he waives all options following his viewing thereof, 

options by reason of defects and all other options . 

To the extent that there are occupants on the Lot, authorized or 

unauthorized, the Promoter undertakes, at his sole expense, to remove them, 

and shall have no right to require reimbursement of the removal expenses from 

the Administration. 



6. It has been agreed between the parties that if the Promoter 

fulfills the conditions of this reement and completes the construction of 

not later than (date) as set 
--------------
forth above, this reement shall constitute an undertaking by the Administration 

to enter into a Lease Agreement with the Promoter covering the Lot in accordance 

with the terms and conditions set forth above, and to register the same in the 

name of the Promoter in the Land Registry Office. 

7. The authorization given to the Promoter in accordance wi.th this 

reement is personal to him, and the Promoter shall be prohibited from trans­

ferring his rights hereunder, in whole or in part, without the prior written 

consent of the Administration. 

8. The Promoter undertakes to pay to the Administration interest at 

the rate of 11% or more as it may require at the time of payment, on account 

of defaults in the payment of any sum which he is obligated to pay pursuant to 

this eement, including truces and developnent expenses, without affecting 

the other rights of the Administration hereunder. 

9. It has been agreed between the parties that if the Promotoer shall 

not complete the building of __________ in accordance with the approved 

plans as aforesaid withil)the Authorized Period,or shall breach any of the 

terms and conditions of this agreement, the validity and effectiveness of 

this Agreement regarding the authority given hereby to the Promoter, shall 

automatically lapse and terminate. 

In such event the Administration shall be entitled to regain 

possession of the Lot and all that is affixed thereto as set forth in paragraph 

3(a~bove and to deliver it to another person in accordance with its discretion, 

and the Promoter will be obligated to vacate the Lot at his expense, and to 

deliver it to the Administration free of all possessions and persons and free 

of all claims and demands whatsoever within 14 days after the expiration of 

the Authorized Period. 

The Promoter shall make no demands or complaints of or to the 

Administration in connection with the foregoing, including any connected 

with his investments in the Lot, his expenses or his damages of any nature 
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whatsoever, and if the Promoter does not vacate said I.Dt, the Administration 

will be entitled to do so at the expense of the Promoter. 

10. The term "the Administration" in this Agreement includes the 

State, the Developnent Authority and every person or body who or which may be 

authorized to act in its name or to whom its rights under this .Agreement may 

be transferred either pursuant to this .Agreement or by operation of law. 

The term "the Promoter" as used in this Agreement includes 

11. The parties hereby waive any necessity for the sending of 

notarial or other notices for purposes of this Agreement and all matters 

stemming therefrom. 

are: 

12. The addresses of the parties for pucyoses of this Agreement 

The Administration: 

Israel Lands Administration in 

The Promoter: 

13. Special terms: 

This Agreement shall have no force or effect until it has been signed 

by both parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement: 

The Promoter The Administration 



Ilahn, Lo ser, Fr dheim, Dean & "\""\.,.. lln1an 
llorne, s -at Law 

' nlional City E. 6th Uuilding 

Cl v land 1.1,, Ohio 
6'.21-01;;0 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
19810 Shaker Blvd. 
Cleveland 22, Ohio 

October 16, 1963 

Re: Jerusalem Residence 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

EDGAR A HAHN 
lf'WIN N LOC!'iE"R 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H F'RF.EDHCIM 
/OH LADD DEAN 
ANIEL W LOE"SCR 

"AMUEL G WE:lLMAN 
C,CORGE M AUSTIN 
ALAN 5 GEISMCR 
✓ lLIAM A LOWRY 

Pt-tlLIP ..J WOLF" 
fOl<RCST 8 WCI BERG 
FRANKE JOSEPH JR 
>-IAI RY C CS ER 
ALBERT I 80ROWITZ 
WILLIAM O GOLOFAAB 
PAL,L.., MCKCNZIE 
JERRY M HAMOVIT 

Of NNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
.,A.MCS A AMOUR 

..JAMES A YOUNG 
ROBERT H MAN 
G ORGC MULLER 
..JAM ES D t< NOTT ER ..JR 

Enclosed herewith please find photo copies of a letter dated 
October 2, 1963 which I received from Dr. M. Gordon and of the two forms 
of agreements which were enclosed with that letter. In order to facilitate 
my review of the agreements, I have made rough translations of both of them. 
Although I know that this is quite superfluous from your point of view, I 
thought it might be convenient if I also enclosed, as I do herewith, copies 
of the translations, particularly in view of the fact that these are, after 
all, legal instruments. 

You will recall that in my letter of August 9, 1963, addressed to 
Dr. Gordon in reply to his letter of July 24 addressed to you, I posed two 
questions: (a) the amount, if any, of taxes which have accrued to date, 
which, pursuant to point 4 in Dr. Gordon's letter of July 24, you would be 
obligated to pay, and the amount of taxes likely to be payable in the 
future; (b) I requested copies of the two instruments (Development Agreement 
and Lease Agreement) referred to in point 5 of Dr. Gordon's letter. 

You will note that in point l of this most recent letter (October 
2) Dr. Gordon estimates that the accrued taxes will probably range between 
IL 5,000 and IL 6,000 but that he is not certain that they may not be 
slightly higher. He neglected to answer the second part of question (a), 
namely, to estimate the amount of future taxes which will be payable on a 
current basis. I would judge that that amount is not likely to be inordinate­
ly large, and it may well be that you would prefer not to delay the implementa­
tion of your program, while we seek to clarify that point. On the other hand, 
although the annual taxes are not likely to be large in proportion to your 
total investment, it may be that you would prefer to have the point clarified 
before transmitting funds. I shall await your instructions on this point. 

You will note that Dr. Gordon states that the agreements are in 
standard form and are not susceptible to changes. This may well be the case, 
but if it is, I am somewhat distressed. In the first place, the agreements 
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are not particularly well-drafted, and in the second place, some of the 
provisions are totalling inapplicable to your situation. This is not 
unusual in the use of standard forms of agreements, and should probably 
not be overstressed, though I do propose to point out to Dr. Gordon 
(or to the Minhal M'Ka:r'K'ei Yisroel) the provisions which appear to be 
inappropriate. 

I am certain that you will review the agreements carefully and 
evaluate them in terms of your own desires and experience. For my part, 
I should like to draw your attention to certain provisions in particular: 

l. The annual rental of IL 422 is linked to the cost-of-living 
index, and is, therefore, in all probability likely to increase gradually 
but continuously. The main payment (IL 63,600)is theoretically also linked, 
but since it is being paid in cash, that becomes academic. 

2. Paragraph 4 of the Development Agreement imposes upon you the 
sole responsibility for what would in this country be called public liability, 
and also obligates you to indemnify the Minhal and all other governmental 
bodies against any such liability. I would like to inquire on your behalf 
whether it is feasible to obtain public liability insurance to cover this 
risk. 

3. Paragraph 5 of the Development Agreement amounts to an acknow­
ledgment on your part that the lot is satisfactory in all respects, and a 
waiver of any complaint in that regard. I assume that you have seen the lot 
and satisfied yourself in that connection. I wonder whether your prospective 
architect has also examined it. It would, of course, be desirable for him to 
do so, unless you are perfectly satisfied that the lot is in completely 
acceptable condition. 

4. The same paragraph also imposes upon you all responsibility to 
evict any present occupant. I rather assume that the lot is vacant and that 
this point is therefore not significant. Is this the case? 

5. Paragraph 3 of the Development Agreement spells out the schedule of 
installment payments of the lump sum payable to the Minhal, and this is one 
of the paragraphs which, strictly speaking, should be deleted or modified in 
view of your obligation to pay cash in advance. 

6. Paragraph 5 of the other Agreement, in so far as it relates to 
the apportionment of taxes among the occupants of an apartment house is also 
inapplicable in view of the fact that you are going to build a single-family 
house. 
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7. I am at a loss to understand the reason for the fifth whereas 
clause in the shorter Agreement which recites that it is not presently 
possible to execute an actual Lease Agreement. I intend to question this 
point. 

8. Similarly, I do not understand the significance of paragraph 
7 in the shorter Agreement, unless \t has reference to the right of the 
contractor to object to transfer by ~he owner until the contractor has been 
paid in full. This interpretation, however, is mere speculation on my part, 
and I expect to ask for further clarification. 

In view of the nature of the entire undertaking, the alleged 
standard character of ~he agreements in question, your personal position in 
Israel and what that implies in so far as conscientiousness on the part of 
the relevant authorities in dealing with your matter, and the statement 
contained in the last sentence of Dr. Gordon's letter of October 2 - it may 
well be that you will decide to move ahead with the project and to transmit 
the funds requested by Dr. Gordon's earlier let er o July 24. Under ordinary 
circumstances, and particularly if time were not an essential factor, I 
would not counsel such a line of action. I would prefer to clarify all points, 
to see completely drafted agreements (with no unfilled blanks) and to resolve 
all issues - before paying over any money whatsoever. Under these special 
circumstances, however, I could not press too strongly what would be my normal 
contention that the contrary course is not wise. 

If you have sufficient confidence in the people involved (though 
this is hardly likely to be engendered by the delay in replying to our earlier 
letters, notwithstanding the feeble attempt to justify the delay) you may well 
desire to proceed. 

I shall await your instructions. If you desire to transmit the funds, 
and, concurrently to have me pose the questions which have come to my mind, I 
should appreciate your communicating with me in order to make arrangements for 
the transmittal. If, on the other hand, you prefer to iron all the questions 
out before making any payment, I shall be pleased to send another letter without 
delay - and in the hope that the reply will be somewhat more prompt than the 
last one. 

I shall look forward to hearing from you. With all good wishes to 
yourself and Mrs. Silver. 

WBG.fak 
Encl. 
CC Raphael D. Silver 

Cordially yours, 

l~.J_ .~ - ~-

William B. Goldfarb 



EDGAR A HAHN 

1-lahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Wellman 
Attorne s -at -Law 

I RWIN N LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGEN£ H FREEOHEIM 
JOHN LADO DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GEORGE: M AUSTIN 
ALAN S GEISMER 
WILLIAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF 
FORREST B WEINBERG 
FRANK E JOSEPH JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M HAMOVIT 
DENNIS C . CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
JAMES A AMOUR 
JAMES A YOUNG 
ROBERT H MANN 
GEORGE MULLER 
JAMES D KNOTTER JR 

ational City-E. 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
621-0150 

Dr. M. Gordon 
Karen Eayeaeth Leiarael 
P. O. Box 283 
Jeruaai,., Israel 

Re Dr. Abba Hillel Silver, Lot Ro. 8 
In Tract 30021, near the Rose Garden, 
Jerusalem. Your letter of 2.10.63 

Dear Dr. Gordon: 

Your l tter arrived while I 
• Inaed.iately upon my r turn, I revi 

ing torma ot agreement. I have now 
and my comments, to Dr. Silver. I 
developaenta vi tbout delay. 

out of the city. 
1 and the accanpany­

tranamitt d the materiala, 
ll vie you ot the 

Very truly your, 

William B. Goldatrb 
WBG:J'AIC 
CC Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
BC Raphael D. Silver 



October 21, 1 63 

y dear friend: 

I am enclosing herewith a check made out to the Karen 
Kayerr..ethLeYi raeltothe ountof 21,240.67. Ia. 
very grateful to you for all the trouble that you have 
taken. In writin to the I ae i people, ould you please 
urge them to send on the topographical survey as soon as 
possible as I'd • e to ha ay' arc itect et to ork on 
it right away. 

I am al o writing to our friend, 
plans and procuring a ood co t1· 
in touch. 

r. Ben-A i about our 
tor. I hall keep you 

iith warmest regards and all good wiahea, I remain 

ost cordially youra, 

AHS:bfm 

r. illia. 4 B. Goldfarb 
Hahn, Loeeer, Freedheim, 
Dean and ell an 
National City - Eaat 6th Bldg. 
Cleveland, Ohio 

ABBA HILLEL SILVER 
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IRWINN LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H FREEDHEIM 
JOHN LADD DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GEORGE M AUSTIN 
ALAN S GE I SMER 
WlLLlAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF 
FORREST B WEINBERG 
FRANK E JOSEPH, JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M HAMOVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
JAMES A YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLER 
JAMES O KNOTTER,JR 

ttorne -at-Law 
ational City E. 6th Building 

Cle eland 1 , Ohio 
621-0150 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
19810 Shaker Boulevard 
Cleveland, Ohio 44122 

My dear Dr. Silver: 

October 24, 1963 

Subsequent to our last conversation I prepared a letter to 
Dr. Gordon by which I intended to transmit your check in the amount 
of $21,240.67. However, as you know, Raphael believes that certain 
additional information should first be obtained which might have a 
substantial bearing on the total cost of construction. I have 
accordingly red.rafted my letter to Dr. Gordon and enclose a copy of 
the revised letter herewith. I also enclose a copy of my letter of 
this date addressed to Mr. Ben-Ami, seeking his assistance in 
clarifying the matters raised by Raphael. 

WOO-:pah 
Encl. 

With all good wishes. 

cc: Raphael D. Silver 

Very truly yours, 

lr 
William B. Goldfarb 



1-Iahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Wellman 
Attorneys-at-Law 

National City-E . 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
621-0150 

EOGAN A HAHN 
IRWIN N LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H FRE'.EDHEIM 
JOHN LADO DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GEORGE M AUSTIN 
AL.ANS GE'.ISMER 
WILLIAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF 
FORREST B WEINBE'.RG 
FRANK E JOSEPH, JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 
WILLI.AM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M H.AMOVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
JAMES A YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLER 
JAMES O . KNOTTER,JR 

October 24,163 

1r. RaJPlM!tel . ilv r 
15 30 South P k Boulev d 
Cleveland, Ohio 44120 

ar Ray: 

I have your letter of October 21, 1963 ncloa herewith 
rather, to copiea 

develo 

of my letter• o thi date addreaeed to your 
and to . . Gordon. 

I ahall o course 
nta. 

I h t t you and Joan 

at raonal re arda . 

advised ot 

very pl aeant trip. 

incerely your, 

1111 

cc: Dr. bbe. Hillel Silver 
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llahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Wellman 
Attorneys-at-Law 

National City-E. 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
621-0150 

AIR MAIL 

Mr. Oved Ben-Ami 
Natanya, 
ISRAEL 

ar Mr . Ben-Ami: 

October 24, 1963 

EDGAR A HAHN 
IRWIN N LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H , F'REEOHEIM 
JOHN LADO DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GEORGE M AUSTIN 
ALAN S GEISMER 
WILLIAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF' 
FORREST B WEINBERG 
F'RANK E JOSEPH , JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M HAMOVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
JAMES A .YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLER 
JAMES O KNOTTER . JR 

I have the onor of representing Dr. Abba Hillel Silver as 
legal counsel in connection with the proposed construction of a house 
in Jerusalem. I have been in touch w1 th Dr. . Gordon of the Keren 
Kayemeth in Jerusalem with reference to the undertaking. 

The lot in question is Parcel 8 in Tract 30021 near the 
Rose Ga.rd.en, and has an area of 1,055 square meters. It is proposed 
that the land be leased f'rom the M1nbal 'kar ' ei Yisrael. It baa 
been represented that the appraised value of the pa.reel is IL. 84,400, 
and since Dr. Silver is being given a 25i r duction by virtue of his 
standing in the Zionist movement, his initial payment will be IL. 63,300. 
The annual rental thereafter will be IL. 422, linked to the cost-of'-livi 
index. 

In addition, Dr. Silver will be obligated to pay accrued 
municipal and State taxes which have been est ated to be between IL. 5,000 
and IL. 6,000. 

Although certain technical questions remain to be answered, and 
although certain provisions in the standard forms of agreement which have 
been supplied to us would seem to require modification, Dr. Silver is 
inclined to :forward, as requested, IL. 63,722 (the initial ~ent plus 
the tirst year's rental ~ent) in order to get the project underway. 

However, his son, Raphael D. Silver, who is praninent in an 
aapect o:f the construction industry and who is taking a direct and personal 
interest in the project, is inclined to believe that certain important 
practical points should be clarified before an investment is actually made. 
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I understand fr Dr. Si l ver t hat you, as his close friend, will 
help h select a Jerusalem contractor and an architect, tho h t he ro 
plans showing the proposed use of the space will be prepared in R phael 
Silver's office. 

Raphael Silver has asked me to seek your assistance in 
clarifying the following points: 

1. In your opinion, based on your experience or observation, 
is the key money ~L. 63,300) a modest and reasonable amount for t he parcel 
in question2 He would also appreciate your candid opinion regarding t he 
area in which the lot is located. 

2. Is electricity presently available to the l ot ? If' not, 
how can it be bro ht in and who pays for br i it in and at what cost? 

3. Is the sanitary sewer present available to t he lot? I 
not, how can it be brought in and who pays for br 1 it in and at what 
cost? 

4. Is water present~ available to the lot? If not , how can it 
be brought in and who~ ~or it and at what cost? 

5. Is the sto sewer present av l able to the lot! If not, 
how can it be brought in and who pays f or bri i it in and at what cost? 

6. Is the road paved to the lot? If not, is t here any re uire­
ment that the road be paved and a.re there any plans for the road to be 
paved? If a paved road is a requirement prior to buildi , who pays for 
the cost of paving? 

7. Under the proposed "H skem Pituach", Dr. Silver s es all 
responsibility for damages tot ird parties and ea to ind ify the 

nhal and others against any such liability. In view of that responsi­
bili , I would be interested in knowing whether there is a possibility 
of obtaini public liability insurance to cover Dr. cilver ag nst such 
risks. 

8. For the purpose of prepari the initial plans, Raphael 
Silver will need a typograp ical survey of the lot. I have requested one 
of Dr. Gordon, or if it is not available to h , his advice as to how it 
can be most quickly obtained. I not opt istic, however, about t he 
possibility of obtaining one fr or thro h h , and would appreci te 
your advice in this regard as well. 

In view of . Silver's desire to plement this pro with 
the least possible delay, I should be very grateful (as I certain 
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. Silver and his son will be) if you would reply at your earliest 
convenience and give us guidance on the foregoing points (as well as 
canments on any other aspects of the progr ) based on your broad 
knowledge and experience. 

I shall look forward to hearing frCJI1 you. 

Very truly yours, 

William B. Goldfarb 

wm:pah 

cc: . Abba Hillel Silver 
Raphael D. Silver 
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llahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Wellman 
Attorneys -at-Law 
ational City-E. 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
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AIR I L 

Dr. M. Gordon 
Keren Kayemeth Leisrael 
Post Office Box 283 
Jerusalem, ISRAEL 

October 24,1 63 

Re: Dr. Abba Hillel Silver, 

Dear Dr . Gordon: 

Lot No. 8 in Tract 30021, near t he 
Rose Garden, Jerusalem 

EDGAR A HAHN 
IRWIN N LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 

EUGENE H F"REEOHEIM 

JOl-<N LADD DEAN 

DANIEL W LOESER 

SAMUEL G WELLMAN 
GEORGE M A USTIN 

ALAN S GEIS M ER 
WILLIAM A LOW RY 
PHILIP J WOLF" 
F"ORREST 8 WEINBERG 

F"RANK E: JOSEPH . JR 

HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 

WILLIAM 8 GOLOF"ARB 

PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M HA M OVIT 

DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORM'°'N H KOBLE:NZ 

JAMES A YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLE:R 
JAMES O KNOTTE:R , JR 

In your letter of October 2, 1963 you inadvertently neglected 
to reply to one point in my letter of Augµst 9, 1963; the instrur.ients 
which you were kind enough to forward o pr sent certain problems; 
and there are a few additional points about which I am concerned. I 
shoul.d be grateful for your attention to the followi questions or 
iteins: 

1. In my letter of August 9 I asked you to est ate the ount 
of annual taxes likely to be payable in the :ruture, but you apparently 
overlooked this detail. 

2. In view of the provisions of paragraph 4 of the "Hes em 
Pituach" I would be interested in sane guidance as to the possibility of 
obtaining public liability insurance to cover Dr . Silver against the 
risks described in that paragraph. 

3. Although I note your statement that the agreement fa s 
are standard and not changeable, I beg to point out that paragraph 3 
of the Heskem Pituach, insofar as it relates to a schedule of install­
ment pa~nts, is inapplicable to the present case 1n which the entire 
lump sum payable to the Minh&l. will be paid in advance. I similarly 
wou1d like to point out that paragraph 5 of the other eement, insofar 
as it relates to the apportionment of taxe• among the occupants of an 
apartment house, is also inapplicable in view of the fact that a single­
family house is going to be constructed on thi"' lot. 

4. I am at a loss to understand the reason tor the fifth 
recital in the shorter Agreement which recites that it is not presently 
possible to execute an actual ~ase eement. I should like to be 
enlightened as to the reason tor this possibility. 
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5. 
cance of par 
enlightenment. 

I also must confess that I do not understand the si 
aph 7 in the shorter Agreel'.!lent and would appreciate 

ifi-

6. Finally, Dr. Silver intends to have t e initial a.rchitectual plans for his heme prepared in Cleveland. For this purpose, it is essential that he obtain a topo a.~ical survey of the lot. I should appreciate your sending me such a survey at once. 'If it is not available, kindly advise me how it can be most quickly obtained. 

I sure you do regret the delay which has characterized our correspondence to date, and I only trust that a way will be found to expedite all. aspects of this undertaki in the future. 

l i th all good wishes. 

Very truly yours, 

1111 . Goldfarb 
:pah 

cc: Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 



Dr. Abba Hillel Silver, 
University Circle at Silver Park, 
Cleveland 6, Ohio. 

Dear Dr. Silver, 

Boveaber 3, 1963. 

Your letter dated October 18, 1963, arrived 
while I have stlll been recuperating at home fro■ a rec1nt 
illness which confined ae to hospital tor two weeks and have 
to take things easy tor the next few weeks. 

I feel honoured that when you decide to baild 
your hoae in the Holy CitJ of Jeruaal•, you entrust ■e with 
the task of protecting your interest and advising 7ou on the 
various aspect• of the aatter. I can assare you that -I would 
do ever,tbiag within ay hu■ble experience to aaaist and guide 
so that you will have no worrr in this regard. 

In the ■eanti■• I have also received a letter 
froa 1our attorney, Mr. Willia■ Goldfarb, requesting specific 
info111atlon. I will attend to all the points raised 1J7 hill 
and a ••tailed replJ will follow very soon. 

I hope I shall be able to travel to Jerasal• 
shortl7, aa I would like to have a loot at the aite to .._te ay 

own appraiaal. 
In conclusion, I would lite to assure JOU once 

again that I consider it a privilege to enjoy your confidence. 

With kindest regards to Mrs. Silver and 7ourselt, 

Sincerely yours, 
,, -,/l,,,,, - · 

cct Mr. Villiaa Goldfarb. 
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UNIVERSITY CIRCLE AT SILVER PARK 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44106 

Mr. William B. Goldfarb 
Hahn, Loeser, Freedheim, 
Dean and Wellman 
National City - East 6th Building 

Cleveland, Ohio - 44114 



Hahn, Loeser, Freedheim, Dean & Wellman 
Attorneys-at-Law 
ational City-E. 6th Building 

Cleveland 14, Ohio 
621-0150 

AIR MAIL 

Mr. Oved Ben-Ami 
Post Ot'f'ice Box 20002 
Tel Aviv, 
ISRAEL 

Dear Mr. Ben-Ami: 

November 5, 1963 

EDGAR A HAHN 
IRWIN N LOESER 
WILLIAM C KEOUGH 
EUGENE H FREEDHEIM 
JOHN LADO DEAN 
DANIEL W LOESER 
SAMUE:L G WELLMAN 
GEORGE M AUSTIN 
ALAN S GEISMER 
WILLIAM A LOWRY 
PHILIP J WOLF 
FORREST B WEINBERG 
FRANKE JOSEPH. JR 
HARRY C NESTER 
ALBERT I BOROWITZ 
WILLIAM B GOLDFARB 
PAUL J MCKENZIE 
JERRY M HAMOVIT 
DENNIS C CRONIN 
NORMAN H KOBLENZ 
JAMES A YOUNG 
GEORGE MULLER 
JAMES D . KNOTTER , JR 

Thank you f'or your letter of' November 3, 1963 and the 
enclosed copy of' your letter of' the same date ad.dressed to Dr. Silver . 

I was distressed to learn of your illness and hope that 
you will have a spee~ and canplete recovery. 

On beha.1£ of' Dr. Silver, I gre :tly ppreciate your -wi J 31 ng­
ness to lend of your experience and kn.owl e in providing guidance 
f'or his undertaking, and I shall look forward to your detailed letter. 

W:00-:pah 

bee: Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 

Raphael D. Silver 

Sincerely yours, 

William B. Goldfarb 




